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Together in truth and faith we learn and grow as God’s family  

St Francis Catholic Primary School 

 

Spring Term calendar 2024 

~ Celebration assemblies, Fridays at 3pm, all welcome ~ 

Friday 5th January 2024 – Inset day (School closed) 

Monday 8th January – School opens for Spring term 

Tuesday 9th January – Year 1 trip to Skipton Castle  

10-12th January – PSHE workshops from D-Side 

Thursday 11th January - D-Side parents workshop / resources at the School exit gate 

- Year 1 parents phonics information session (Workshops every Thursday 3:30-3:45pm until may for Y1 parent & 
children) 

Monday 15th January – Admissions applications to Primary School closes online with Leeds City Council 

Wednesday 17th January – PTA meeting in School, 6:10pm, all welcome! 

Tuesday 23rd January – Year 1: dress as someone who lives or works in a castle  

Wednesday 24th January – Y6 SATs parents meeting, 3:40pm in school 

- Year 2 fire station visit (in School) 

29th – 2nd February – Story telling week                                                                                                                     

Monday 29th January – Year 4 Morley Library visit 

Wednesday 31st January - Year 6 Morley Library visit  

31st – 2nd February – Y6 Residential to Herd Farm  

Monday 5th February – STEM Lego workshops for Years 1, 2, 5. 

Tuesday 6th February – Online Safety Day 

Friday 9th February – End of Spring 1 half term 

******************* Half term break: Monday 12th – Friday 16th February ********************* 

Monday 19th February – Back to school - school open for Spring 2 half term 

Wednesday 21st February – Year 5 trip to Leeds Museum  

                                               – PTA event: Early Years / KS1 sponsored bounce 

Thursday 22nd February – Early Years, KS1 & Y3: Songs with stories workshop day 

Friday 23rd February – Lenten fundraising: Bun sale led by Reception & Y1, 50p per cake 

- PTA event: Jump inc, 6-7pm 

Monday 26th February – Lenten fundraising: Guess the name of the rabbit led by Y2 

-    Year 5 Morley Library visit 

Tuesday 27th February – Parents reading workshop, 9:10am (come and learn with your child) 

Wednesday 28th February – Y4 Skipping Competition @ Mount St Mary’s 
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-     Year 3 Morley Library visit 

Monday 4th March – Lenten fundraising: Smartie tube coin collection led by Y5 

Wednesday 6th March – Parents maths workshop, 9:10am (come and learn with your child) 

- PTA event: Mothers’ day shop 

Thursday 7nd March – World book day: costume required  

- Community link: ‘Journey through the Old Testament’ faith performance 

Friday 8th March – Early Years Stay & Play, 9-11am, Mothers’ day theme 

11th – 15th March – Science & Design Technology (STEM) week & Y1 Ducks arriving  

Monday 11th March – Mothers’ day liturgy led by Y1, 9:10am, parents & grandparents welcome 

Thursday 14th March – Author visit to School 

Friday 15th March – Parents writing workshop, 9:10am (come and learn with your child) 

Monday 18th March – Lenten fundraising: Guess the number of sweets in the jar led by Y6 

Tuesday 19th March – Parents Evening 3:40-6pm, in the school hall 

Wednesday 20th March – Parents Evening 3:40-6pm, in the school hall 

Friday 22nd March – 9-10:30am: Stay and Play (Easter theme) across School 

Saturday 23rd March – Sacrament of Reconciliation, 10:30am 

Monday 25th March – Holy Week  

- Lenten fundraising: Chocolate hamper led by Y3/4 

- Palm Sunday liturgy led by Y2, 9:10am, parents welcome 

Tuesday 26th March – Year 3/4 Easter production, 9:30am & 2pm, parents welcome* 

Thursday 28th March – Last Supper service led by Y6, 9:10am, parents welcome  

Stations of the Cross led by Y5 to the school  

                                          - School closes for end of Spring Term 

Friday 29th March – Good Friday - Bank Holiday (School closed) 

************** Easter holiday: Friday 29th March – Friday 12th April 2024 ***************                                                                        

  *More information regarding Easter production to follow, regarding ticket entry. 

Monday 15th April – School opens for Summer term 
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